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HQI CIA f)iNH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205.Q635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV#: _____ _ 

VEWL.#: ________ _ 

1-171#: __ ~Y_~N~O~ 
EXIT VISA#: ________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RmISTRATIOII FORM 
( Two Copies) 

The purpose of this form is to identif'y persons who are or were formerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for Ul"S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program. can be established. 

Dates: From--=.Q ....... !> 1~2-:;;;....>CO~/'--7..1..-S" __ TO if 1'3 () I tg I 
Years: G Months: Days: --=-"'----- --------: -----

3. SPOBSOB'S I'AME: ______________ -------------------
Name 

.Address and Tel.ephone llumber 

lIame, Address & Telepbone Bomber 

fi J 'l-' 
tJ ~ %lZ.M -H-tLu. D y" 

Belationship 

Cj ,,<LOs 

If you are el.1gib1e to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an A:f'f'idavit of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _________ _ 
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,..J I (/J 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P A) : tJ p ~ h Ql.UJ k; ~ "' .. 

Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

-
1 ha.V\ Th'~ 4f~V\~ l+! 17/t5l W~t 

tv"::> 

N~~eM 1\~ ~&: 215111> .DCU{~~ }<VI 
~/I rV 

N'ii~t-h .eno --Dal 1(((G/87 ~0Yl 

.. 

.......... 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HQI DOng Quain Tr1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MJI\H THd 
NGUYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN OLiYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
NGUYa:, xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI mJONa 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
EXecutlve~ 

KHUc MINH THO 
Presidenl 

NGUYEN ouYNH GIAO 
,,1SI Vice·Presideni 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd VICe-Presideni 

NGUYEN VAN GKi 
• Secrelary General 

TRAN TH! PHlldNG 
08p!lly Secretary 

NGU~TH!~H 
Treasurer 

CoVanDoan 
AdvIsory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN xuAN LAN 

""'" , , A , 

HQI CI.A f>INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE:~ _____ J~u~1_y~7~._1_9_9_0 ____________________ ___ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUY KlEN 
Date of Birth:'---__ ...;.D..;;e...;c'-e'-m_h_e_r __ 2_0...:,._1_9_4_4 _____ _ 
IVNumber:~ ______________________ __ 

length of Time in Re-education Camp: 6 year s 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above-referenced former re-education 
center detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed document{s) 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the document(s) will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact us at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind and expeditious attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. 

------(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Enclosures 

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by Father Nauyen Huu Du, Texas. 
as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the IV Number be sent to our Association at the 
address that appears above. In addition, we would request that you put 
the applicant's name on the list of re-education center detainees for 
interview. 
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H~ o&lg QutIn Tr1 
Boird of Directors 

KHUcMlI'I-ITHO 
NGUYEN lHil-lANH 
NGUYEN auVNH GIAO 
N~VANGIdt 
NGUYBit xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
mAN KIM DUNG 
TAAN lHl MldNG 

Ban cMp Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MlI'I-ITHO 
Presiderl 

NGUYEN auVNH GIAO 
_,,~~ VIOe-PresidenI 
I KAN KIM DUNG 
2ndVIC8-~ 

NGUYEN vAN GIOI 
• Secrecary General 

mAN lH! PH.JdNG 
0e!?!rtY Secretary 

NGUYE:N lH! ~H 
Tre8Slnlr 

co Vin DoSn 
Adylsgy Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuY9I xuAN LAN 

"""'" , , ....... / ....... 

HOI CIA 91NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

6 July, 1990 

To: Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: Nguyen Quy Kien 

Dear sir/madam: 

Enclosed are copies of the following papers: 
1. Affidavit of Relationship 
2. Political Prisoner Registration Form 
3. Release Certificate (Vietnamese & English) 

of the above applicant. He has been a political 
prisoner and detained for six (6) years in re-ed camp. 
We are sending this letter to request for his name to 
be included on your RD's list. And also, please issue 
an IV' for his file as soon as possible. Please contact 
us and/or his sponsor in the U.S. if you have any 
question. 

Thank you for your promt attention in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President, FVPPA 
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HQI DOng Quan TI1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc Mlf*llHO 
NGUYEN lH! HANH 
NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GlOt 
NGUY~ XuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TAMI KIM DUNG 
TRAN lHl PHlJQ.IG 

Ban Ch~p Hcinh T.U. 
ExecuQye.El2imt 

KHUc MINH THO 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
.. 1 st Vice-Presidenl 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Vice-Presidenl 

NGUYEN VAN GIOt 
_.SectellllY General 

TAAN lH! PHlIdNG 
Oep!Jly Sectelary 

NGUYEN lHI JW4H 
Treasurer 

c6van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

...... , , *", ,..... 
HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE:~ ____ J_u_l~y~7_,~1_9_9_0 ____________________ ___ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN QUY KIEN 

Date of Birth:'-__ ----:;D;..;;e;;..;c:...;e:...;m=-b=-e~r~2..:;.0...:.,_1_9_4_4 _____ _ 
IVNumber:~ ________________________ _ 

Length of Time in Re-education Camp: 6 years 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above-referenced former re-education 
center detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed document(s) 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the document(s) will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact us at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind and expeditious attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. 

-------(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Enclosures 

NOTE: This applicant has been sponsored by Father Nguyen Huu Du. Texas. 
as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the IV Number be sent to our Association at the 
address that appears above. In addition, we would request that you put 
the applicant's name on the list of re-education center detainees for 
interview. 
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Migration and Refugee Services National Office 
3211 4lh.sf.n'r.l N.Y.. W/L'IhlnlClAln. 0<: 20017·1194 12021.')41·:1220 .. :O\X (202)541·3.122 n:u-:x 1400424 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who were 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam so that eligibility 
for 0.5. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be 
established. 

Last 
QUY KIEN Applicant in Vietnam NGUYEN 

Middle First 

Current Address '106/14 Nguyen-Ba-Tong. P-12. Q.Tan-Binh. TP.Ho-Chi-Minh, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 1944 Place of Bi r th Than-Thuong, Thai-Binh, VN 

Names of Accompanying Rel~tives/Dependents 

1. PHAN THI HANG (Wife) 

2. NGUYEN BICH KIEU (paughter) 

3. NGUYEN CAO DAI (Son) 

Time Spent in a Re-Education Camp: Dates: From6-26-1975 To 4-31-1981 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the O.S. 

NAME RELATIONSHIP 

Rev. VINCENT NGUYENHUU DU Uncle 

Form Completed By: 

Rev. VINCENT NGUYEN HUU DU 
Name 

Address 

NAME 

NGUYEN PHAN ANH 

NGUYEN QUAN TRINH 

I ~~' ;' (:-j'~l.~i s . 

RELATIONSHIP 

Brother 

Brother 

. I .. I.~· .',:1' ~,~.r!. 
! i ~ •. "' ., 1;1 :,,:'t 7 7 .~. ~t 

Persons in the O. S. who are eligible to peti~ion for relatives 
in Vietnam must do so using the Immigrant Visa Petition (INS Form 
I-130). 

(Revised 2/90) 



· . .--------. 
~STATES~ 
.... .411~~ 
~ •• § 
CONFERENCE 

SECTION I 

INITIAL AOR ••••••• [x~ 
NATIONAL OFFICE UPDATED/CORR •••••• [ ] 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ORIGINAL TO OOP •••• [ ] 

1312 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. CI Washington D.C. 20005 COPY TO usee NY •••• [[ ']1 
rILE. usee ROU •••• 

aRIJERl. Y 1lEPAR11.mE PROGRAM (VE1JIAM) 

A F FlO A V ITO F R E L A T ION S HIP _ usee # HOU- 1 261 

DIOCESE OF GALVESTON - HOUSTON - ODP IV 

[H] 
Mr ./Mrs. _-:-N_G_U_YE---:N~ ___ ~:-HU_U--:-___ --::-__ D-:-U_ Phone [W] 

(Family) (Middle) (Given) -'---------
Your name 

Your Address 

Number Street County/City State Zip Code 

Date of Birth: March 20, 1920 Place of Birth: Thai-Binh,VN. Nattorm.1l:ty.: U.S.Citizen 

Date of Entry to U.S.: June 1975 From (Camp/Country) : Fort Chaffee Volag: USCC 
-

My Alien Registration Number: A- 22 054 440 Social Security Number: ...:.-
I 

Legal Status: Parolee [ ] Permanent Resiaent [ ] U.S. Citizen Vex] (Check one) , 

My Naturalization Certificate No. (if applicable) : , 11441378/Houston,TX~07-11-1963 
SECTION II 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United States 
under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 
A copy of my [] 1-94 (both sides) [] 1-151 or [] 1-551 is attached. 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting the 
Affidavit: Yes [ ] No [X]. If yes., date submitted : and date approved 
of visa petition : -------------

FULL NAME DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH REL TO YOU ADDRESS-IN VIETNAM 

Please see section II 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S. 
employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prisoner; or Amera­
sian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 



SECTION III 
• The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the United 

States as a former U.S. Government employee or close associate to the U.S. 

Name of Principal Applicant 

NGUYEN QUY KIEN' 

Date & Place of Birth 

DEC.20,1944 Thai-Binh 

Relationship 

Nephew 

Address in Vietnam 
106/14 Nguyen-Ba-Tbng 
F 12 • Tan-Binh 

• 

I 
Us. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant) 

U.s. Government Agency Last Title/Grade --------------------------- -------------------
Name/Position of Supervisor / ---------------------
EIMIJI11LOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION : 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation: __________________________ _ 

Last Title/Grade : Name/Position of Supervisor -------------------
EMPLOYEE OF VIEllNIAMESE GOVERN LENT :. 

Ministry or Military Unit Deputy Qrl.ef Security Officer last Title/Grade I..lED'1HiANT -------------------
Name/Position of Supervisor / 

! ------------------------

FORIMIER ASSOCIATE OF Us. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCA TlON CAMP 
Was time spent in Re.-education camp? Yes [X] No [ ] Date: From 06/26/1975To April 198-

FORMER STUDElNIT IN U.s.. OR ABROAD UNDER Us. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP : 

School Location ----------------------------Type of Degree or Certificate: --------------------------------------------------------Date of Employment or Training From to ------------------
ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single [] Married [ ] Male [ ] Female [ ] 

FiJi i name of the Mother Address ------------------- ------------------------------
Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known) ---------------------------------His current address 

---------------------------------------------------~-----
SECTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENTS/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH REL TO PA 

1. tGJYF.N (JJY :KI:m (PRINCIPAL APPLICANr) 12/20/1944 P •• A. 
2:. PHAN THI HANG 04/17/1951 Wife 

3. NGUYEN BICH KlEU 08/05/1973 Dauahter 
4. NGUYEN CAO DAI 11/16/1987 Son 

ADDITIONAL INFORMA nON 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

~4U~ 
Y r Signature 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
this 21 st day of June , 19 90 

NHONG~'I'(N usee FORM A 
(Revised 12/84) Notary Plolblic. State of lex:!s 

,,4y Commiss.ion upir~ 3/2U94 
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TRANSLATION 
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 
RE-EDUCATION CAMP : T~ lap 

No. 122 GKI' REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

, ****************** 

RE-EDUCATION CAMP RELEASE CERTI.FICATE 

- Based on Interior Department· Circular no. 966-BCA-TT" . 

- In execution of Release Decision no. 90 OD dated March 30,-1981-
198 issued by Department of Interior, 

Here is to issue this Re-education camp release certificate to 

Name : 'Nguyen-quy" Kien .... 
Aka 
Name usually called : 

Birthdate: 1944 
Birthplace : Kien xuong, Thai binh 
Address : 33/3 Bau ca Hamlet, Thong nhat, IXmg nai. 

Former title : Lieutenant, Qeputy __ Qrl.ef Security Officer of Local Armed Force 
Date -arrested-: '--June 20; 1975'" Judgement: TTCr 
Judgement provided : Centrally re-educated 

'Residence after release : 33/3 Bau ca Hamlet, Trang ban, Thong-nhat, Dong nai. 

RECOMMENDATION THROUGH RE-EDUCATION PERIOD 

- IDEA : Realizing and improving in re-education without bad 
viewpoint ; 
- LABOR : Participating enough workdays, completing any work 
assigned with qualified labor capacity ; 
- RULES and REGULATIONS : Solemnly executed without major 
violations ; 
- EDUCATING : Steadily taking part of re-education with fair 
recognition. 

(probated in 12 months) • 
Right index print of 

Bearer 
Signature of 
bearer 
Nguye-.;1 quy Kien 

Date : 04/03/1981 
Supervisor / Assistant 

No. : 
Certification of copy as exact as 
original exhibited at.th~ People's 
Committee office of Distnct 12 

Secretary General (Seal & Signature) 

Date : 12/28/1988 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 
stated that the translation was true 
knowledge and belief. 

Lieutenabt Colonel Phung Viet Ban 

Nguyen Van Hong 

Translated by PHUC HONG PHAM, 
v~etnamese Eft9JiSh w»nslatorj 

S~gnature : ~ ~ 
this 25th day of March, 1990 JeBet, 
and correct to the best 0 his 
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1 page was removed from the file of Nguyen Quy Kien (12-20-1944) due to containing a 
copy of a Social Security card. The page was copied with the Social Security number 
covered up. The copy was placed into the file of Nguyen Quy Kien. The original was 
placed into the RestrictedlReserved files. 

-Anna Mallett 
June 7,2007 




